



# 001461 - Oat Milk alternative Milk Chocolate Micro Drops 1kg

<b>Product Code</b>	001461
<b>Product</b>	Oat Milk alternative Milk Chocolate Melting Buttons 1kg
<b>Description</b>	A delicious, sweetened confection of blended cocoa (47%) and oat (16%)
<b>Ingredients</b>	Raw cane Sugar (36%), Cocoa Butter, Gluten- Free Oat Flour (16.3%), Cocoa Mass. Contains cocoa solids 47% minimum

<b>Legal Data (Calculated according to EU Directive 0023437)</b>
--

Total Cocoa Solids:	47%
Total Cocoa Fat:	40%
Non-Cocoa Fat Solids:	7%

<b>Physical Specifications</b>
--------------------------------

Colour:	Characteristic of Chocolate
Odour:	Characteristic of Chocolate

<b>Typical Microbiology</b>
-----------------------------

Total Plate Count	<5,000 cfu/g
Yeast & Moulds	<500 cfu/g
Salmonella	Negative in 25g
Enterobacteriaceae (presumptive)	<10 cfu/g
Escherichia coli (β-Glucuronidase)	<10 cfu/g
Coagulase positive Staphylococci	<20 cfu/g

<b>Nutritional Information per 100g</b>
---

Energy	2445kj	588kcal
Fat	41g	
Of which Saturates	25g	
Carbohydrates	49g	
Of which Sugars	37g	
Fibre	4.2g	
Protein	4g	
Salt	0.37g	

<b>Shelf Life</b>	24 months on manufacture
-------------------	--------------------------

<b>Storage</b>	Dry/Cool conditions
----------------	---------------------

<b>Storage (Opened)</b>	Unaffected if product is sealed and stored as described above
-------------------------	---

Packaging	
Description:	Packed into pouches and put into a cardboard box
Units per outer:	6
Sales unit Barcode:	5013092 001461
Outer case barcode:	N/A
Coding:	Best Before Date: DD/MM/YYYY Lot:M3-014A (Example)

	Product Unit	Case Unit
Declared Weight	1kg	6kg
Size LxWxH mm	190x90x250	310x250x200
Gross Weight	1024g	6476
Weight of Packaging (Average weight)g	24g	476g

	U.K Pallet	Euro Pallet
Packs per Layer	15	11
Packs per Pallet	105	77



# 001461 - Oat Milk alternative Milk Chocolate Micro Drops 1kg

Product Status
----------------

Organic	No
Kosher	Yes
Rainforest Alliance	Yes

Suitable for
--------------

Vegetarians	Yes
Vegans	Yes
Celiacs	Yes

Allergen Information:
-----------------------

Free From	Yes*	No	May Contain	Comments
Milk	X			
Egg	X			
Fish	X			
Crustaceans	X			
Molluscs	X			
Peanuts	X			
Tree Nuts	X			
Sesame Seeds	X			
Cereals containing Gluten (ie: wheat, oats, barley, rye, spelt, kamut)	X			Gluten Free <b>Oat</b> Flour
Soyabeans & Derivatives	X			
Celeriac/Celery	X			
Mustard	X			
Lupin	X			
Sulphites	X			
Any animal product & by product other than above	X			
Seed oils or Derivatives	X			
Colourings - Artificial	X			
Colourings - Natural	X			
Flavourings - Artificial	X			
Flavourings - Natural	X			
All Additives	X			
Yeasts & Yeast Derivatives	X			
Preservatives	X			

\* To the total & best of our knowledge

Declarations of conformity:
-----------------------------

**HACCP:** The product complies with Regulation 852/2004/EC

**GMO:** The product is GMO free and is not manufactured from GMO raw materials. Therefore, it is not subject to labelling under Regulation 1829/2003/EC and Regulation 1830/2003/EC concerning the traceability and labelling of food and feed products produced from GMO and any amending legislation.

**IRRADIATION:** The product has not been submitted to irradiation treatment according to Directive 1999/2/EC, 1999/3/EC concerning foods and food ingredients treated with ionizing radiation.

**CONTAMINANTS:** Residual of contaminants in accordance with Regulation 1881/2006/EC and amendments.

**PACKAGING:** The packaging materials are compliant with relevant legislation with particular reference to Regulation 1935/2004/EC for food contact materials.

Verified by:	S.Coggle
Position:	Quality Assurance & Regulatory Manager
Date:	03/10/2024